
 

 

KCATA RFP #F20-5013-34B:   Addendum #3     9/102020    Page 1 of 1 

KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) #F20-5013-34B  
Network Infrastructure Equipment Refresh  

 
ADDENDUM #3 

 
 

Issue Date: September 10, 2020 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Request for Proposals and Project Documents to the same extent as if it 
was originally included therein and is intended to modify and/or interpret the bidding documents by additions, 
deletions, clarifications or corrections.  The Contractor shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their Proposal 
on the “Receipt of Addenda” form (herein attached) and shall include the form in Volume III, “Contractual.”   
___________________________________________________________________________________________________   
 
 

PROPOSAL CLARIFICATIONS 
 
 

1. Would the KCATA team be willing to run an assessment performance report on the current 
configuration(s) to determine the logical and physical landscape at KCATA? Yes.  Results of the 
assessment are available for download at the following site location on the KCATA web page: 
https://www.kcata.org/about_kcata/entries/current_opportunities  
Network-infrastructure-equipment-request.  
The Live Optics Assessment links/reports.  
 

2. Will the equipment be running at 120V or 208/240V?  The current facilities have both 120V and 208V 
power supplies.  Please include detailed power requirements in the RFP response. 
 

3. Does the facility have 15A, 20A, or 30A circuits?  We currently have both 20A and 30A circuits 
available.  Please included detailed power requirements in the RFP response.  
 

4. Per Addendum 2 item 28, please note that the current ISP(s) and capacity is not in GB as referenced, 
they are by Mb as follows: Spectrum (200 Mb), Google Fiber (1000 Mb, Consolidated Communications 
(1000 Mb). 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #3

https://www.kcata.org/about_kcata/entries/current_opportunities


 

 

KCATA RFP #F20-5013-34B:    Receipt of Addenda Form       9/10/2020   
  

 

KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) #F20-5013-34B  

Network Infrastructure Equipment Refresh  
 

 
 

RECEIPT OF ADDENDA 
 
 

Proposers shall return this form when submitting their proposal as part of Volume III – Contractual.   The form shall 
be signed and dated by an authorized representative of the firm.  Failure to submit this form may deem the Bidder 
non-responsive.  As additional addenda are issued by, please notate date received below.  
__________________________________________________________________________________________  
 
We hereby acknowledge that the Addenda noted below have been received and all information has been 
incorporated into the Invitation for Bid as required. 
 

 
 
Addendum #1 dated August 26, 2020   Date Received _______________________  
 
 
 
Addendum #2 dated September 4, 2020   Date Received ________________________  
 
 
Addendum #3 dated September 10, 2020    Date Received ________________________  

 
 
 
 
Company Name ___________________________________________      Date ____________________  
 
 
Address/City/State/Zip _________________________________________________________________  
 
 
Authorized Signature ______________________________  Printed Name ________________________ 
 
 
Telephone ___________________ Fax ____________________   Email __________________________ 
 
 
 


